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CLEVELAND FEDERAL COMMUNITY LEADERSHIP INSTITUTE
2015-2016 DEVELOPMENT TEAM AND CONSULTANTS
DIRECTORY
        
	Co-Program Directors

	
	

	Nola Bland
	NASA Glenn Research Center
21000 Brookpark Road, MS:15-4
Cleveland, Ohio 44135

	Telephone:  (216) 433-9343
Cell: (440) 610-0398
Email: nola.l.bland@nasa.gov




	Thomas Claflin 
	Louis Stokes Cleveland VA Medical Center
10701 East Blvd
Cleveland, Ohio 44106

	Telephone:  (216) 791-2300 x2162
Cell:  216-701-9567
Email:  Thomas.Claflin@va.gov


	
CFCLI  Development Team


	Robert Allen


	NASA Glenn Research Center (retired)
22030 Kenison Avenue
Euclid, Ohio 44123
	Telephone: (216) 375-7065
Cell: (216) 375-7065
Email: robert.allen12@att.net


	
	
	

	
Shanices Chambers-Robinson
	
Louis Stokes Cleveland VA Medical Center
10701 East Blvd
Cleveland, Ohio 44106
	
Telephone:  (216) 791-2300 x3511
Cell:  (440) 915-5248
Email:  Shanices.Chambers-Robinson@va.gov


	
	
	

	Shawnee Fox
	Louis Stokes Cleveland VA Medical Center
	Telephone: (216) 791-3800 (x4500)

	
	10701 East Blvd
Cleveland, Ohio 44106

	Cell:
Email: Shawnee.fox@va.gov


	Barbara R. Garver
	NASA Glenn Research Center
	Telephone:  (216) 433-8502

	(Consultant)
	21000 Brookpark Road, MS: 15-4
	Cell: 

	
	Cleveland, Ohio 44135
	Email:  Barbara.R.Garver@nasa.gov

	
	
	

	Dr. Karen L. Gilliam
(Consultant)
	NASA Glenn Research Center
21000 Brookpark Road, MS 15-4
Cleveland, Ohio 44135
	Telephone:  (216) 433-3315
Cell:  
Email:  Karen.L.Gilliam@nasa.gov

	
	
	

	Lisa M. Hicks
	NASA Glenn Research Center
21000 Brookpark Road, MS:142-5
Cleveland, Ohio 44135

	Telephone: (216) 433-5352
Cell: (216) 287-8551
Email: lisa.m.hicks@nasa.gov


	
	
	

	Meochi Roberson
	Louis Stokes Cleveland VA Medical Center
10701 East Blvd
Cleveland, Ohio 44106

	Telephone: (216) 791-2300 ext. 2112
Cell: 
Email: Meochi.roberson@va.gov

	
	
	

	Lamar Sykes
	Defense Fin & Accounting Services
1240 E. 9th Street
Cleveland, Ohio 44199
	Telephone:  (216) 204-1812
Cell: (330) 774-1466
Email:  Lamar.Sykes2.civ@mail.mil

	
	
	

	Delvis Valentine
	Louis Stokes Cleveland VA Medical Center
10701 East Blvd
Cleveland, Ohio 44106

	Telephone: (216) 791-2300 
Cell: 
Email:  Delvis.Valentine@va.gov

	FEB Staff
	
	

	
Michael W. Goin


	
Federal Executive Board
1240 East Ninth Street, Room 355
Cleveland, Ohio 44199

	
Telephone: (216) 433-9460
Cell: (216) 409-6827
Email:  michael.w.goin@nasa.gov


	
	
	

	Di-meta J. Hughes
(CFCLI Admin Support)
	NASA Glenn Research Center
21000 Brookpark Road, MS:105-2
	Telephone: (216) 433-3616
Email: dimeta.j.hughes@nasa.gov

	
	Cleveland, Ohio 44135
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